## Covered Equipment Attestation Letter

For Certification Service in the USA

## **Federal Communication Commission**

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road **Columbia, MD 21046** 

## To whom it may concern

Pursuant to Section 2.911(d)(5)(i)-(ii) of the Commission's Rules (47 C.F.R.) we attest as follows for the product listed below:

FCC ID	Model name
KA2CS8526LHB1	DCS-8526LH

We,

applicant	
Company Name:	D-Link Corporation
Address:	14420 Myford Road Suite 100, Irvine, California 92606, United States
Phone:	714-885-6000

**D-Link Corporation** certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought **is not** "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

**D-Link Corporation** certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applican **is not** identified on the Covered List

- "Telecommunications equipment" and "video surveillance equipment" produced by Huawei Technologies Company (Huawei) or ZTE Corporation (ZTE), or by any subsidiaries or affiliates of such entities:
- "Telecommunications equipment" and "video surveillance equipment" produced by Hytera Communications Corporation (Hytera), Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Company (Hikvision), or Dahua Technology Company (Dahua), or by any subsidiaries or affiliates of such entities, "for the purpose of public safety, security of government facilities, physical security surveillance of critical infrastructure, and other national security purpose."

as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at the address shown below.

Sincerely,

Aboie LM

2024/10/17

Signature

Date

Printed Name of Signee: Abbie Lin Company: D-Link Corporation

Address: 14420 Myford Road Suite 100, Irvine, California 92606, United States Phone: +886-2-66000123, ext 5665 Fax: N/A

Email: Abbie.Lin@dlinkcorp.com